
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5174
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
DEVELOPING OF NH-63 & NH-13 INTO FOUR LANE
Shivanagouda Shri Shivaramagouda

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop NH-63 and NH-13 in North Karnataka into 4 lane roads in view of the increasing traffic load on existing roads; and

(b) if so, the time by which survey work in this regard is likely to commence and construction work thereon completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The stretch from Shimoga to Mangalore on NH-13 for a length of 188 km. has been identified under NHDP Phase IV-A. The other stretch from Hospet-Chitradurga on NH-13 for a length of 119 km. has been identified under NHDP Phase-IVB.The stretch from Ankola-Hubli-Hospet-Bellary-Gotty on NH-63 for a length of 421 km has been identified under NHDP Phase-IVB and has been transferred recently to NHAI for implementation.
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